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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Monday, July 19, 2021 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Patricia J. Taylor

8:00 AM

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-2-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-0-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
4 Barbet 3-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:00 AM ***

1 Otterhound
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback

9 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:20 AM ***

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0

Ring 2
Lucie Paradis

8:00 AM
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Mastiff
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
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Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Patricia J. Taylor

9:10 AM

3 Australian Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-0-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:45 AM ***

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging 8:45 AM ***

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-4-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
2-1-1-0
1-0-1-0

Ring 2
Lucie Paradis

9:00 AM
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Schipperke
Shiba Inu
Poodle (Standard)

WR P NPR

8 Dogs

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Patricia J. Taylor

10:00 AM
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-1

2 Basenji
3  Whippet

*** Group Judging 9:20 AM ***

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
E. Lynn White

8:15 AM
6 Australian Shepherd 2-3-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
6 Mini American Shepherd 3-3-0-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-3-0-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:15 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Karen D. Day

9:30 AM
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 3-3-0-0
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:00 AM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: Patricia Taylor
1:45 PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
9 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

19 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
13 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
8 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
22 Dogs

Total
104 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Monday, July 19, 2021 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Patricia J. Taylor

10:30 AM

6 Australian Shepherd 2-3-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
6 Mini American Shepherd 3-3-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-4-0-0
23 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:30 AM ***

3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:50 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

9:30 AM

2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
4 Barbet 3-1-0-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
4 Retriever (Golden) 1-1-2-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:15 AM ***

10:15 AM
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-0
4 Samoyed 2-1-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:00 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Jocelyne Gagne

11:15 AM
2 Baseniji 0-1-1-0
2  Whippet 0-1-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-2-0

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Lucie Paradis

10:30 AM
3 Australian Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0

9 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:45 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

12:30 PM
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-1
1 Shibalnu 1-0-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-0
8 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:45 PM ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Jocelyne Gagne

1:00 PM
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 3-3-0-0
2 Iltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging 1:30 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: Jocelyne Gagne
2:15PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
17 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
9 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
19 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
12 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
8 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
23 Dogs

Total
98 Dogs




Conformation - Tuesday, July 20, 2021 - Show #3

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Pierre Talbot

8:00 AM
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-3-0

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

8:15 AM
8 Australian Shepherd 2-4-1-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-0

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 8:45 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David M. Gilmour

8:00 AM

2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
5 Barbet 3-2-0-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 3-1-2-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:00 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
David M. Gilmour

9:15 AM
2 Baseniji 0-1-1-0
3  Whippet 0-3-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
8 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:30 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
David M. Gilmour

9:45 AM
3 Australian Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2-0-0

14 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:15 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
David M. Gilmour

10:45 AM
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 2-5-0-0
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 2-1-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0

20 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:40 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Andrea Robins

8:00 AM
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
8 Mini American Shepherd 3-4-1-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-2-0-0
Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Andrea Robins
8:45 AM
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
5 French Bulldog 3-2-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0
3 Tibetan Terrier 0-3-0-0
3 Dalmatian 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-0
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:30 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Jean Delisle

9:45 AM
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 3-3-0-0
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
3 Pekingese 1-1-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:15 AM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: David Gilmour
2:00 PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
13 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
20 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
13 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
16 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
25 Dogs

Total
122 Dogs




Conformation - Tuesday, July 20, 2021 - Show #4

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Jocelyne Gagne

9:00 AM

3 Australian Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-2-0-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:30 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jocelyne Gagne

9:45 AM

2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
5 Barbet 3-2-0-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 3-1-2-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:30 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Lucie Paradis

10:50 AM
2 Basenji 0-1-1-0
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
2  Whippet 0-2-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0

4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-3-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:10 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Lucie Paradis

11:30 AM
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 3-3-0-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:00 PM ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

12:45 PM
Australian Shepherd 2-4-1-1
Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-0

German Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
Mini American Shepherd 3-4-1-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-4-0-0
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27 Dogs

*** Group Judging 1:45 PM ***

2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 2-1-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging 1:20 PM ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joan Colbourn

10:30 AM

1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-1
5 French Bulldog 3-2-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0
3 Tibetan Terrier 0-3-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:15 AM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: Lucie Paradis
2:30 PM

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Corrine Walker

12:30 PM
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
7 Doberman Pinscher 2-5-0-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
12 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
19 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
11 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
27 Dogs

Total
119 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Wednesday, July 21, 2021 - Show #5

Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Corrine Walker

9:30 AM

5 Barbet 3-2-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
6 Retriever (Golden) 2-2-2-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:20 AM ***
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Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Corrine Walker

12:30 PM
Bulldog 1-0-0-0
Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-1-1
French Bulldog 2-2-0-0
Schipperke 1-0-0-0
Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0
Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-0

14 Dogs

*** Group Judging 1:00 PM ***

Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Corrine Walker

10:40 AM
2 Bouvier des Flandres
2 German Shepherd Dog

4 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:50 AM ***

1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0

o 00

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Dawne Deeley

8:45 AM
Australian Shepherd 2-4-1-1
Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0

Mini American Shepherd 3-4-1-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-3-0-0

Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)

Corrine Walker

11:10 AM
Borzoi
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet
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11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:30 AM ***

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
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Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Dawne Deeley

9:50 AM
Australian Terrier 1-2-0-0
Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0

9 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:10 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Joe Deleo
10:30 AM
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
4 Samoyed 2-1-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0
Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
John Hodgkinson
11:00 AM
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 3-3-0-0
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:30 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
John Hodgkinson

11:50 AM
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:15 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: Corinne Walker
3:00 PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
11 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
11 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
14 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
27 Dogs

Total
111 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Wednesday, July 21, 2021 - Show #6

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

8:00 AM

2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-2-0
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
5 Barbet 3-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:00 AM ***

12 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:15 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

10:30 AM
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
1 Canaan Dog 0-1-0-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-0
4 Samoyed 2-1-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Judy McVeigh

9:20 AM
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
2  Whippet 0-2-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-2-0
10 Dogs

** Group Judging 9:40 AM ***

19 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:20 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Joy Hodgkinson

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

9:50 AM
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-1
4  French Bulldog 2-2-0-0
1 Shibalnu 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-0

11:40 AM
3 Australian Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0

9 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:00 PM ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Joy Hodgkinson

1:00 PM
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 3-3-0-0
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 1:30 PM ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Joy Hodgkinson

1:45 PM

8 Australian Shepherd 2-4-1-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-0
8 Mini American Shepherd 3-4-1-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-3-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging 2:45 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: Judy McVeigh
3:30 PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
10 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

19 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
11 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
12 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
27 Dogs

Total
110 Dogs




Conformation - Thursday, July 22, 2021 - Show #7

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Veronica Mercer

11:00 AM
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-2-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
3  Whippet 0-3-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:30 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
John Hodgkinson

10:15 AM

8 Australian Shepherd 2-4-1-1
1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
7 Mini American Shepherd 3-4-0-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-3-0-0
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:15 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
John Hodgkinson

11:30 AM
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
3 Scottish Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0

9 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:50 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
John Hodgkinson

8:30 AM
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-1-0
5 French Bulldog 2-3-0-0
1 Shibalnu 1-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:00 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

9:15 AM
5 Barbet 3-2-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 1-3-2-1
1 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0

24 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:15 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

10:30 AM

2 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-0
4 Samoyed 2-1-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging 11:15 AM ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren

11:30 AM
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 3-3-0-0
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:00 PM ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: C.E. (Ted) Fahlgren
12:45 PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
11 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
11 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
11 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
28 Dogs

Total
112 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Thursday, July 22, 2021 - Show #8

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Judy McVeigh

8:00 AM

8 Australian Shepherd 2-4-1-1
1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
7 Mini American Shepherd 3-4-0-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-2-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging 9:00 AM ***

12 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:30 AM ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Veronica Mercer

10:45 AM
Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
Retriever (Golden) 1-3-2-0
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
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Ring 2

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Judy McVeigh

9:20 AM

1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
3 Scaottish Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
10 Dogs

** Group Judging 9:40 AM ***

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Joy Hodgkinson

8:00 AM
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Canaan Dog 0-1-0-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-4-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-0-0
4 Samoyed 2-1-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0

17 Dogs

*** Group Judging 8:45 AM ***

*** Group Judging 9:20 AM ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joy Hodgkinson

9:40 AM

1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-1-1
4  French Bulldog 2-2-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shibalnu 1-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-1-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging 10:00 AM ***

Ring 2

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Judy McVeigh

10:00 AM
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
6 Havanese 3-3-0-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-1-0
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

Group 02 (Hounds)
Joy Hodgkinson

9:00 AM
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-1-0-0
2  Whippet 0-2-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-2-0

10 Dogs

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joy Hodgkinson

12:00 PM

5 Barbet 3-2-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-1-0-0
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging 12:30 AM ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
10 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
17 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
12 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
12 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
27 Dogs

Total
111 Dogs

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: Joy Hodgkinson
1:15 PM




ONTARIO BREEDERS ASSOCIATION - PLEASE PRINT & BRING

Informed Consent and Assumption of Risk, Release of Liability and Waiver of Claims
Used with permission, DO NOT COPY FOR OTHER USE
THIS ONTARIO BREEDERS ASSOCIATION COVID-19 wWAIVER,/DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED AND PRESENTED
YOUR FIRST DAY AT THE EVENT TO A COVID SCREENING STATION.
THE DAILY HEALTH SCREEMING QUESTIONNAIRE WILL BE REGUIRED EACH DAY yOU ARE ENTERED IN THE EVENT.
Assumption of Risk:

= Any Exhibitor in the Ontariio Breeders Association |OBA) Conformation Judging Event expressly understands and agrees that
participation in the OBA's events may present risk to any exhibitor, both serious and minor. There is an exprass rick that the
Exhibitor may be expesed to or infected by the COVID-19 virus.

= |f you are unwilling to assume all the risks assocated with the events, do not accept the terms contained herein.

* The Exhibitor expressly and specifically assumes all risk of injury or harm in attendance at the Dog Judging Events and assumes all
responsibility for any, lesses, costs and/or damages for any and all injuries suffered by the Exhibitor or to the property of the
Exhibitor by any means and howsoever caused.

* The Exhibitor agrees to behave in compliance with the rules and requests set out in the premium list and its Annex & — Judging
schedule.

* The Exhibitor further acknowledges that there may be other hazards and risks that may oocur without warning.
Waiver and Release:

* The Exhibitor and his or her heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns hereby waive, release, remise and forever
discharge the 084 and their respective assigns, affiliates, insurers, officers, directors, servants, agents, lessors, and employees
|collectively the “Released Parties”) of and from all actions, suits, debts, duties, accounts, covenants, contracts, claims and demands
whatsoever.

Hold Harmless:

* The Exhibitor further agrees that if, despite this Disclaimer the Exhibitor or anyone on the Exhibitor's behalf, makes a cdaim against
any of the Released Parties, the Exhibitor WILL INDEMMNITY, SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS EACH OF THE RELEASED PARTIES from any
litigation expensas, legal fees, loss, liability, damage or cost which any of the Released Parties may incur as the result of such daim.

* The Exhibitor acknowledges this Disclaimer has been read in full and that the Exhibitor fully and completely understands the terms
and conditions contained herain. The Exhibitor further understands that the Exhibitor is giving up and is waiving substantial rights by
accepting the terms of this Disclaimer.

* The Exhibitor freely accepts this Disclaimer without any influence, inducement or asswrance of any nature and understands that
this Disclaimer is intended it to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability of the Released Parties to the greatest extent
allowed by the law of the Province of Ontario.

Signature Signature of Parent / Guardian

Print Mame Print Mame of both signer and minor

Dated at Lombardy, Ontario Signature of Minor Child under 18 years

PLEASE PRINT & BRING — EACH DAY ENTERED AT EVENT
THIS FORM WITH YOU TO BE SIGNED AT THE EVENT
ONTARIO BREEDERS ASSOCIATION COVID-19 Assessment Tool

Daily Screening Questionnaire

All members, volunteers and exhibitors are required to fill out this questionnaire each day to assist in determining your
fitness to work or participate during the COVID-1% pandemic to provide a safe environment for everyone.

The guestionnaire only relates to new symptoms or a worsening of symptoms related to allergies, chronic or pre-
existing conditions.

Information is collected for the sole purpose of protecting the exhibitors and volunteers and for contact tracing if
necessany.

Print Name Signature Crate

E-mail Phone #
Risk Assessment: Screening Questions

1. Do youhave any new onset (or worsening) of any of the following symptoms:

o Fever (38.0°C or higher) DAILY TEMP. YES NO
o Cough YES NO

o Shortness of breath / difficulty breathing YES NO

o Runny nose YES NO

o Sore throat YES NO

o Chills YES NO

o Painful swallowing YES NO

o Masal congestion YES NO

o Feeling unwell [ fatigued YES NO

o Mausea / vomiting [ diarrhea YES MO

o Unexplained loss of appetite YES NO

o Loss of sense of taste or smell YES NO

o Muscle ( joint aches YES NO

o Headache YES NO

o Conjunctivitis {commenly known as pink eye) YES NO

2. Have you travelled outside of Canada in the last 14 days? YES NO

3. Have you had clese contact with a confirmed case of COVID-19 in the |ast 14 days? YES NO
4. Have you been tested for Covid-1% and are awaiting resufts? YES NO

5. Have you been advised by Ontaric Public Health Services that you must self-isolate? YES NO

If an exhibiter answers YES to any guestion [including having just one symptom in question 1) or refuses to answer, they
have not passed the health check and cannot enter the Official Event Grounds.






